Clerc y Dref: Clare Price



Town Clerk: Clare Price

An Ordinary Meeting of Tredegar Town Council will be held on **THURSDAY**, **29**<sup>th</sup> **OCTOBER**, **2020 at 12.00 noon**. (Agenda below)

Please contact the Town Clerk if you wish to attend, for details in respect of remote attendance.

Clare Price

Clare Price Town Clerk

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. To ratify Schedule of Accounts; for payments July October 2020
- 4. 2020 Tredegar War Memorial Maintenance: to agree annual contract
- 5. Council Insurance: to ratify
- 6. To receive and adopt the following Minutes of Council:
  - a) Events Sub-Committee 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2020
  - b) Civic Meeting of Council 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2020
  - c) Civic Sub-Committee 18th March, 2020
  - d) Policy Sub-Committee 18th March, 2020
  - e) Emergency Meeting of the Events Sub-Committee 18th March, 2020
  - f) Ordinary Meeting of Council 18th March, 2020
  - g) Events Sub-Committee 23rd June, 2020
  - h) Ordinary Meeting of Council 25th June, 2020
  - i) Staffing and Finance Sub-Committee 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2020
  - j) Staffing and Finance Sub-Committee 14th July, 2020
  - k) Events Sub-Committee 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2020
  - I) Tredegar Public Facilities Sub-Committee 27th July, 2020
  - m) Meeting of the Allotments Association 30th July, 2020
  - n) Budget Working Group 13th August, 2020
- 7. Chair to sign Minutes at earliest opportunity in accordance with WG Legislation and Guidance
- 8. National Association of Local Councils: National Salary Award
- 9. Independent Remuneration Panel for Wales Annual Report February 2021 To receive report for consultation of Members
- 10. To consider any urgent items of Correspondence